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Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering & Research Centre 

Schedule of Annual Sports 2021- 2022 

NOTICE 

It is our great pleasure to inform all the students of the institute that Annual Sports 

2021-22 is being organized at our campus. All the student are encouraged to 

participate in the Sports event mentioned in following schedule.   

Date Day Time Sports Venue 

18/04/2022 Monday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 
100m Running College Ground 

18/04/2022 Monday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 

Chess, Carrom (Boys & 

Girls) 
Seminar Hall-1 

18/04/2022 Monday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 

Table Tennis (Boys & 

Girls) 

Boys Common 

Room 

19/04/2022 Tuesday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 
Football (Girls) College ground 

19/04/2022 Tuesday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 
Basketball (Boys) Basketball Court 

19/04/2022 Tuesday 3:00PM to 6:00 PM Football (Boys) College ground 

19/04/2022 Tuesday 3:00PM to 6:00 PM Basketball (Girls) Basketball Court 

20/04/2022 Wednesday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 
Cricket (Boys) College Ground 

20/04/2022 Wednesday 3:00PM to 6:00 PM Football (Boys Final) College Ground 

20/04/2022 Wednesday 3:00PM to 6:00 PM 
Badminton (Boys 

&Girls) 

Badminton Court 

GGSP 

21/04/2022 Thursday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 
Cricket (Girls) Basketball Court 

21/04/2022 Thursday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 
Volleyball (Boys) College Ground 

21/04/2022 Thursday 3:00PM to 6:00 PM Cricket (Boys Final) College Ground 

22/04/2022 Friday 
8:00AM to 

11:00AM 

Volleyball (Girls & 

Boys Final) 
College Ground 

22/04/2022 Friday 3:00PM to 6:00 PM 
Badminton (Boys 

&Girls) 

Badminton Court 

GGSP 

23/04/2022 Saturday  
9:00 AM to 12:00 

PM 
Staff Sport  College Ground 



Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering & Research Centre Nashik Annual Sports 2022 

Sr. 

No. 
Event Date  Venue  Staff Co-ordinatior Student Co-ordinator 

1 
Table 

Tennis 
18/04/2022 Boys common Room 

Mr.M.R.Malpure / Ms.S.S.Deo Niraj Patil (FE) 7028238374 / Kashish Sablok 

  Abhishekh Sonar (CO) 8983764263 

Mr.D.S.Desale / Mrs.Vrunda Bhalerao Harshat Joshi (CE) 7083611232 / Sejal satpute 

Mr. S.S.Patil / Mr.M.S.Patil Manas Yewalkar (ME)  / Sanyukya Khairnar(ME)   

Mr.Anuj Pande / Mrs.Nilima Bhamare Pratik Karad (EE) 8605241878 / Snehal Bhale (BE) 89284 90374 

2 Chess 18/04/2022 Seminar Hall 1 

Mr.M.A.Amritkar / Ms.S.S.Deo Aditya Patil (FE) 9359858383 / Vaidahi Kulkarni 

  
 

Dr.V.N.Kanthe / Mrs.Vrunda 

Bhalerao 
Sridher Shinde (CE) 9146703622 / Prerana Chavan  

Mr. K.R.Pagar Atharva Dhingore (ME) 7972626879 / Arpita Purne 

Mr.Tanmay Bharambe / Ms.Shamal 
Dhamal 

Shivam Pagar (EE) 7028765144 / Ruchira Gaikwad (BE) 

8007098161 

3 Carrom 18/04/2022 Seminar Hall 1 

Mr.K.C.Kucheria / Mr.D.R.Sonaje Vivek Ghodke (FE) / Kanak Pawar  

  
 

Mr.Radhesham Patil / Mrs.Sneha 

Salkhade 
Ayan Shaikh (CE) 7218119992 / Mansvi Pawar  

Mr. P.P.Kudale Noman Shaikh (ME) 7420885469 

Mr.Nikhil Mate / Mrs.Rutika More 
Keval Parik (EE) 9834071193 / Priyanka Pawar (TE ) 77410 

73444 

4 
Badminto

n 
20/04/2022 GGSP Court  

Mr.M.R.Malpure / Ms.D.R.Sonaje Om Kulkarni (FE) 9503056919 / Mrudula Barve 

  Atharv Ashtekar (CO) 7058374714 

Mr.Rahul Paikrao / Mrs.Vishakha 
Pawar 

Dhanajay Chavan (CE) 9146381035 / Yamini Pagare 

Mr. D.P.Chavan/Mrs.P.R.Thorat   

Mr.Rajan Patel / Mrs.Rutika More Raj Patil (EE) 7887648613 / Mrunal Patil (TE ) 7387972965 

5 
Basketbal

l 
19/04/2022 Basketball Court 

Mr.K.C.Kucheria / Mr.S.S.Deo Om Sonawane (FE) / Anuja Andhale 

  Shubham Berad (CO) 7218822940 

Mr.Chetan Kankariya /Mrs.Pallavi Rajan Palvi (CE) 7720010444 / Ankita Khandvi 



Padalkar 

Mr. D.D.Patil/ Mrs. R.S.Khandare Manus Yawalkar (ME) 9011642478 

Mr.Nikhil Mate / Mrs.Nilima Bhamare 
Maheshwar Thumb (EE) 7420949122 /  Isha Shirsat (BE) 

9325030084  

6 Football 19/04/2022 College Ground 

Mr.M.R.Malpure / Ms.D.R.Sonaje Arav Andhale (FE) / Sahar Sayyed 

  Chinmay Gangawane (CO) 9503794746 

Mr.Ajay Chaudhari / Mrs.Sneha 
Salkhade 

Ashfaque Khan (zakki) (CE) 8080062110 / Pranaya Velhal 

Mr.V.J.Dhore/ Mrs.R.D.Bhamare Chetan Sonawane (ME) 7709556615 

Mr.Anuj Pande / Mrs.Rutika more 
Paresh Patil (EE) 8329504401 / Rajas kshatriya (SE) 87885 

78632 

7 Cricket 20/04/2022 College Ground 

Mr.M.R.Malpure / Ms.D.R.Sonaje Ajay Gaikwad (FE) / Kashish Sablok  

  Chinmay Navale (CO) 8080013743 

Mr.P.B.Shinde / Mrs.Pallavi Padalkar Hitesh Patil (CE) 9145539650 / Pallavi Awhad 

Mr.V.S.Gawali/ Mr.K.V.Dhande Vishnu Nair (ME) 9172262282 

Mr.Bhimrao Dabhade / Mrs.Nilima 

Bhamare 

Shubham Shirsath (EE) 8830711698 / Rucha Shinde (BE) 

8788017304 

8 
Volleybal

l 
21/04/2022 College Ground 

Mr.K.C.Kucheria / Mr.S.S.Deo Harshal Patil (FE) 8010819558 / Asmi Kasar 

  Vijay Chinchpurkar (CO) 9075608729 

Mr.D.O.Bhavar / Mrs.Tejashri Kulkarni Deepak Vishavakarma (CE) 7020045937 / Dhanashri Mitasagar  

Mr.S.H.Kondo/ Mr.V.S.Gavali Parth Sonawane (ME) 8888052106 

Mr.Bhimrao Dabhade / Mrs.Shamal 

Dhamal 
Ajinkya Pekale (EE) 9762212440 / Samruddhi Badgujar (BE) 

8806808775 

9 
100m 

Running 
18/04/2022 College Ground 

Mr.M.A.Amritkar / Ms.D.R.Sonaje Girish Pawar (FE) 9307380855 

  Aman Tiwari (CO) 7499088178 

 Mr.Ajay Chaudhari / Mrs.Akshada 

Shejwal  
Ram Vadaje (CE) 9766308194 

  Gaurav Saindane (ME) 7448069481 

 Mr.Rajan Patel   Dinesh Mahadane (EE) 9307463266 



 



Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering & Research Centre 

                                Schedule of Annual Sports 2022 

  

House Cup-2022 Disciplinary Committee  

The purpose of committee is to maintain discipline in our college campus during Sports Event. 
Following are members of the respected committee. 

 

Sr. No. Name  Branch  Contact  
1 Chetan Sonawane  BEME 7709556615 
2 Vishnu Nair  BEME 9172262282 
3 Siddhesh Rajguru  BEME 9075759706 
4 Swaraj Navale  BEME 7558601604 
5 Tejas Zope  BEME 7972750489 
6 Abhishek Gaware  BEME 9975351527 
7 Yash Sangale  TEME 7498081801 
8 Suyash Dhawan TEME 7378697359 
9 Chinmay Gangawane TECO 9503794746 

10 Chinmay Navale TECO 8080013743 
11 Raj Patil BEEE 7887648613 
12 Amit Shimpi TEEE 9096194267 
13 Ashfaque Zakir Khan  TECE 8080062110 
14 Hitesh Patil  BECE 9145539650 
15 Sanyukta Khairnar BEME 9370188430 
16 Achal Patil BEME 9552193432 
17 Gayatri Rahane TECO 8830302502 
18 Manjeet Gahir TECO 8379067198 
 19 Kamini Talware BECE 8378974928 
20 Pallavi Avhad BECE 7972486982 

 

 

 

 

 
Mr. Chetan Joshi 

 
Dr. S.D. Kalpande     

 
Dr. N.G. Nikam 

Staff Sports Coordinator 
 

Academic Dean Principal 

 



GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE, NASHIK 
 

                                                              NOTICE                                            Date:-11/04/2022 
 

It is our great pleasure to inform all the student of the institute that annual gathering 2021-22 is 
being organized at our campus. All the students are encouraging to participate in the events 
mentioned in following schedule. 

Date Day Time Sports Venue 

21/04/2022 Thursday 7:30AM to 12:30PM          Cricket Boys College Ground 

21/04/2022 Thursday 7:30AM to 12:30PM Girls Volleyball College Ground 

21/04/2022 Thursday 1:30 PM to 4:00 PM Table Tennis (Boys & 

Girls) 

Boys Common 

Room/Seminar Hall 2 

21/04/2022 Thursday 1:30 PM to 4:00 PM Chess &Carrom (Boys 

& Girls) 

Seminar Hall 1 

21/04/2022 Thursday 4:30AM to 6:00AM Badminton (Girls) GGSP Court 

21/04/2022 Thursday 4:00PM to 6:00 PM Football (Boys) College ground 

22/04/2022 Friday 7:30AM to 12:30PM Football (Boys) College Ground 

22/04/2022 Friday 7:30AM to 12:30PM Basketball (Girls) Basketball Court 

22/04/2022 Friday  10:30AM to 

2:00PM 

Volleyball (Boys) College Ground 

22/04/2022 Friday 1:00PM to 2:00 PM Football (Girls) College Ground 

22/04/2022 Friday 3:00AM to 4:30AM Indoors Finals  B.C.R & Semi.Hall 

23/04/2022 Saturday 7:30AM to 8:30AM 100m (Boys & Girls) College Ground 

23/04/2022 Saturday 8:30AM to 

12:30AM 

Cricket Final (Boys) College Ground 

23/04/2022 Saturday 7:30PM to 12:30 PM Cricket (Girls) Basketball Court 

23/04/2022 Saturday 12:30AM to 

2:00AM 

Basketball ( Boys ) Basketball Court 

23/04/2022 Saturday 3:00PM to 6:00 PM Basketball (Boys) Basketball Court 

23/04/2022 Saturday  4:00 AM to 6:00 PM Badminton  GGSP Court 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 



 

MINUTES OF MEETING 
 
       Date & Time: 11th April 2022, 4 Pm  

Venue of meeting: 1st floor seminar hall, GCOERC, Nashik 
Members present: Staff & Student list is given below. 
 
The following points are discussed in the meeting along with the faculty members and respective 
departmental student association members. 
Following games are decided for sports activity, 
 

01. Cricket 06. Carrom 
02. Volley Ball 07. Chess 
03. Foot Ball 08. Table Tennis 
04. Basket Ball 09. Badminton 
05. 100 Meter Running   

 
So, on this day there was a detailed discussion about the sports of our college which is going to be 
played from the date mentioned about. Following are the points which were discussed, 

1. Department should form only one team for respective sport, in combination with (SE, TE, 
BE) for annual sports event. 

2. Department has to submit their final approved team in each sport by 19/04/2022 to Prof. 
Chetan Joshi till 5 pm. 

3. The written permission and document must be carried by student coordinator for smooth 
functioning of the event. 

4. In case of any grievance or indiscipline between players or students the proper cause of 
incident must be submitted in the written format to the respective department and then the 
department will form a committee and resolve the matter by submitting the report of the 
same. 

5. If the above process in not followed by the students or player then the department team 
will be disqualified from that respective game. 

6. On the same day the lords were drawn and each department has got five (5) byes for each 
sport. 

7. Prize will be given to the respective sports in following category, 
1) Winner  
2) Runner-up  

8. The point system will be as followed.SS 
1st      15 points  
2nd     10 points  
3rd      5 points  
 
 
 
 
 



The following staff member where present for the same meeting.

Sr. no. Name of Staff Signature 

01 Dr. N.G. Nikam  

02 Dr. S.D. Kalpande  

03 Dr. V.M. Natraj  

04 Dr. C.D. Mohod  

05 Mr. Sandeep Shukla  

06 Mr. Harshal Chaughule  

07 Mr. V.M. Gaikwad  

08 Mr. D.O. Bhavar  

09 Mrs. Pallavi Padalkar  

10 Mr.Chetan Joshi  

11 Mr.Sachin Shinde  

12 Mr.Rajan Patel  

13 Ms.Vishakha Pawar  

14 Ms. Darshana Sonje  

15 Mr. Piyush Kulkarni  



 



Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering & Research Centre 

Schedule of Annual Sports 2021- 2022 

 

CRICKET:- 

BOYS:- 

1. The game shall be full cricket on fast round arm bowling. 

2. There will be 11 players from a team on the field and 4 substitute players. 

3. The qualifier matches will be of 6 overs whose distribution is as follows- 2,2,1,1 

4. Teams from each department will initially compete internally on department level in 

the qualifier matches. Then from each department 1 team will qualify for the semi-

finals. In all we will be having 4 teams in the semi-finals each from Mechanical, 

Civil, Electrical & Applied Science department. 

5. The Semi-final matches will be consisting of 8 overs. Whose distribution will be 

3,2,2,1. 

6. From the Semi-finals 2 teams will qualify for the finals. 

7. There will also be a match between the 3rd and the 4th Semi-finalist teams for the 3rd 

position in the House cup ranking. 

 

GIRLS 

1. The game shall be a box cricket event. 

2. There will be main playing 7 players from each team and 3 substitute players will be 

allowed. 

3. The qualifier matches will consist of  6 overs whose distribution is as follows- 2,2,1,1 

4. Teams from each department will initially compete internally on department level in 

the qualifier matches. Then from each department 1 team will qualify for the semi-

finals. In all we will be having 4 teams in the semi-finals each from Mechanical, 

Civil, Electrical & Applied Science department. 



5. The Semi-final matches will be consisting of 8 overs. Whose distribution will be 

3,2,2,1. 

6. From the Semi-finals 2 teams will qualify for the finals. 

7. There will also be a match between the 3rd and the 4th Semi-finalist teams for the 3rd 

position in the House cup ranking. 

 

BASKETBALL:- 

BOYS AND GIRLS: 

1. The game shall be a full court game. 

2. There will be main playing 5 players from each team and 3 substitute players will be 

allowed. Substitution is allowed only 3 times per game from each team. 

3. The players will have to present at the court in proper sports attire along with shoes. 

4. 2 refrees will evaluate the game and their decision will be considered as final. 

5. There will be 4 quarters in a single game each of 8 minutes. In case of a tie the 

playing teams will be given an extra time of 3 minutes. If it happens that there is a tie 

in the extra time as well then the team who scored the first basket in the extra time 

will be declared as the winner.  

6. Teams from each department will initially compete internally on department level in 

the qualifier matches. Then from each department 1 team will qualify for the semi-

finals. In all we will be having 4 teams in the semi-finals each from Mechanical, 

Civil, Electrical & Applied Science department. 

7. From the Semi-finals 2 teams will qualify for the finals. 

8. There will also be a match between the 3rd and the 4th Semi-finalist teams for the 3rd 

position in the House cup ranking. 

 

 

 

 



BADMINTON:-  

BOYS AND GIRLS:- 

1. The game will be singles as well as doubles.  

2. The game will be played on the badminton court in the polytechnic campus. 

3. The singles game will be consisting of 9 points and the doubles game will be 

consisting of 11 points in the qualifier & semi-final stage. 

4. In the finals the singles game will be consisting of 3 sets of 9 points and the doubles 

will be consisting of 3 sets of 11 points. 

5. In case of a tie an extra set will be played in the singles as well in case of the doubles. 

6. Opponents will be selected randomly.  

7. In badminton doubles the players in a team should be of the same branch but can be 

of different academic year. 

CHESS:-  

BOYS AND GIRLS:- 

1. The game will be singles event. 

2. The game will be played in the seminar hall 1. 

3. The game will be played between 2 opponents which will be decided randomly which 

can be from different branches as well. 

TABLE TENNIS:- 

BOYS AND GIRLS:- 

1. The game will be a singles and a doubles event. 

2. The game will be played in the seminar hall 2. 

3. The singles as well as the doubles game will consist of 11 points. 

4. The game will be played between 2 opponents which will be decided randomly which 

can be from different branches as well. 

5. In the finals there will be match of 3 sets of 11 points each for singles and doubles. 

6. Points will also be granted to the opposite team in case of a foul serve. 



CARROM:- 

BOYS AND GIRLS:- 

1. The game will be a singles as well as the doubles event. 

2. The game will be played in the seminal hall 1. 

3. Thumb shot is not allowed in the games in girls as well as for the boys. 

4. The game will be played between 2 opponents which will be decided randomly which 

can be from different branches as well. 

5. In carrom doubles the players in a team should be of the same branch but can be of 

different academic year. 

GENERAL RULES:- 

 Spot entries are not allowed for any of the sports events. 

 Each player should show his/her Identity Card while he plays for any of the game. 

 The player who argues with either the refree or the opponent will be straightway 

disqualified from the entire sports events. 

 All the players should register their teams at least 1 day before the schedules sports. 

POINTS DISTRIBUTION:- 

 Winner- 15 points. 

 1st runner up – 10 points 

 2nd runner up- 5 points 

 

 

 



Annual Sports Week 

AY 2021-22 

List of Participants 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

CRICKET BOYS 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Vishnu Nair BE 9172262282 

2 Parth Sonawane TE 8888052106 

3 Utkarsh Wankhede BE 9175370402 

4 Satish Khurade TE 9922492642 

5 Omkar Gavali TE 8329921561 

6 Saurabh Pawar BE 8329934969 

7 Gaurav Saindane BE 7448069481 

8 Nayan Sonawane BE 8999738660 

9 Yash Wishwakarma SE 7248978309 

10 Gajanan Sarode TE 8483980242 

11 Om Jagtap SE 9579715511 

12 Roshan Sontakki BE 9511735653 

13 Anurag Ahire BE 7020877295 

14 Yash Ghotekar SE 9552108616 

15 Swaraj Nawale BE 7558601604 

CRICKET GIRLS 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1  Aachal Patil BE 9552193432 

2 Aliya Maniyar SE 8308692594 

3 Arpita Purne TE 7030820779 

4 Sanyukta Khairnar BE 9370188430 

5 Rupal Karad TE 9588629493 

6 Rashmi Umrani BE 9665331936 

7 Amruta T BE 6282418334 



8 Shruti Borade TE 7028636125 

9 Komal Landge SE 9552821872 

Football (Boys) 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Chetan Sonawane BE 7709556616 

2 Manas Yawalkar BE 9011642478 

3 Varad Jhoshi BE 9767477499 

4 Manish Das SE 8805420242 

5 Parth Sonawane TE 8888052106 

6 Hardik Kale TE 9623553790 

7 Aman Singh TE 7276405429 

8 Saurabh Baviskar SE 8788974034 

9 Sameer Mondekar BE 7083866249 

10 Akash Desale TE 9762255273 

11 Atharva Dingore BE 7972626878 

Football (Girls) 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1  Aachal Patil BE 9552193432 

2 Aliya Maniyar SE 8308692594 

3 Sanyukta Khairnar BE 9370188430 

4 Rupal Karad TE 9588629493 

5 Rashmi Umrani BE 9665331936 

6 Amruta T BE 6282418334 

7 Arpita Purne TE 7030820779 

Boys Basketball 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Manish Das SE 8805420242 

2 Manas Yawalkar BE 9011642478 

3 Parth Sonawane TE 8888052106 

4 Rushiprasad Amrutkar TE 9660804032 

5 Yash Ghotekar SE 9552108616 

6 Akash Desale TE 9762255273 



7 Yuraj Ingale TE 8080980245 

8 Bal Satinder Pal Singh  SE 8055480157 

GIRLS BASKETBALL 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1  Aachal Patil BE 9552193432 

2 Aliya Maniyar SE 8308692594 

3 Sanyukta Khairnar BE 9370188430 

4 Rupal Karad TE 9588629493 

5 Rashmi Umrani BE 9665331936 

6 Amruta T BE 6282418334 

7 Komal Landge SE 9552821872 

8 Arpita Purne TE 7030820779 

BADMINTON  

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Niraj Kadam BE 9607887887 

2 Parth Sonawane TE 8888052106 

3 Lokesh Kankariya TE 9767918885 

4 Jasmeer Singh BE 8080505181 

5 Amruta T BE 6282418334 

6 Shruti Borade TE 7028636125 

7 Aliya Maniyar SE 8308692594 

Carrom 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Parth Sonawane TE 8888052106 

2 Noman Shaikh TE 8793752428 

3 Komal Landge SE 9552821872 

4 Aachal Patil BE 9552193432 

Table Tennis 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Manoj Gavali TE 9145563064 

2 Parth Sonawane TE 8888052106 



3 Jasmeer Singh BE 8080505181 

4 Manas Yawalkar BE 9011642478 

5 Sanyukta Khairnar BE 9370188430 

6 Rashmi Umrani BE 9665331936 

7  Aachal Patil BE 9552193432 

BOYS VOLLEYBALL 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Parth Sonawane TE 8888052106 

2 Akash Desale TE 9762255273 

3 Rahil Momin TE 7276017914 

4 Sachin Sonawane BE 7276535456 

5 Jasmeer  Singh BE 8080505181 

6 Akshay Daund BE 8605037735 

7 Yadnesh Malunjkar TE 8484040461 

8 Rahul Deepaksingh Gautam BE 8208116019 

9 Suyash Sonawane  TE 9403243240 

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1  Aachal Patil BE 9552193432 

2 Aliya Maniyar SE 8308692594 

3 Sanyukta Khairnar BE 9370188430 

4 Rupal Karad TE 9588629493 

5 Rashmi Umrani BE 9665331936 

6 Amruta T BE 6282418334 

7  Komal Landge SE 9552821872 

CHESS GIRLS 

1 Arpita Purne TE 7030820779 

RUNNING BOYS 

1 Gaurav Saindane BE 7448069481 

RUNNING GIRLS 

1 Sanyukta Khairnar  
            
BE 

9370188430 

 



Department of Civil Engineering: 

CRICKET BOYS 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Marathe Manish  BE 9665020884 

2 Ambekar Pratik TE 7057403563 

3 Saurabh Sonawane BE 9421103081 

4 Patil Himesh BE 8605210565 

5  Jagtap Prasad TE 8087881936 

6 Bagul Sumit TE 9657053236 

7 Torawane Bhavesh SE 7057403563 

8 Rohmare Pravin TE 9970866807 

9 Ansari Salman SE 8600659178 

10 Patil Hitesh SE 9145539650 

11 Pawar Vivek SE 7249429216 

12 Jadhav NIkhil BE 8888329721 

13 Kale Shubham TE 8554019200 

14 Ghayal Pankaj SE 8975730057 

15 Ugale Rushikesh BE 9823856813 

CRICKET GIRLS 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Patil Samiksha SE 9423752599 

2 Bhadke Neha   BE 9850170073 

3 Avhad Pallavi SE 8766885760 

4 Khandavi Ankita SE 8788416532 

5 Kadbhane Preatiksha TE 8237182781 

6 Chavan Prerana  SE 7020969394 

7 Gite Pushnavi TE 9359022725 

8 Sonawane Shweta TE 8007309920 

9 Kulkarni Vaishnavi SE 7020570846 

10 Ujawane Sampada TE 8411064467 

  



 

Football 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Gender Class Contact No. 

1 Ambekar Pratik Male TE 9834607320 

2 Bharade Omkar  TE 8788907036 

3 Patil Shantanu  TE 8983285687 

4 Shaikh Asif  BE 7083229337 

5 Rohmare Pravin  TE 9970866807 

6 Marathe Manish  BE 9665020884 

7 Uphade Rohit  BE 7276767483 

8 Maniyar Tanvir  BE 9637896989 

9 Patil Bhupendra  BE 7058313473 

10 Wagh Gaurav  BE 9657211400 

11 Ugale Rushikesh  BE 9823856813 

12 Bhoye Sumit  BE 9404077197 

13 Jadhav Nikhil  BE 8888329721 

14 Patel Nihal  TE 9004169603 

15 Kadam Aniket  SE 9021180220 

16 Pattebahadur Aniket  TE 8554019200 

Boys Basketball 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Gender Class Contact No. 

1 Landge Ketan Male BE 8888009987 

2 Patil Shantanu  TE 9668953211 

3 Bharade Omkar  TE 8788907036 

4 Joshi Abhijit  TE 8888581466 

5 Ambekar Pratik  TE 7057403563 

6 Sayyed Mazin  TE 8007131775 

7 Maniyar Tanveer  BE 9067896989 

8 Malunjkar Hrishikesh  BE 7057403564 

9 Palvi Raj  SE 7057403563 

10 Marathe Manish  BE 9665020884 

 



GIRLS BASKETBALL 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Bhadke Neha BE 9850170073 

2 Thombare Pooja TE 7378608155 

3 Ujawane Sampada TE 8411064467 

4 Muthal Chaitali BE 9850170073 

5 Desale Rohini BE 9767295997 

6 Mithsagar Dhanashree SE 7972685954 

7 Avhad Vishakha SE 9561266181 

8 Avhad Pallavi SE 8766885760 

BADMINTON  

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Uphade Rohit BE 7276767483 

2 Ambekar Pratik TE 7057403563 

3 Marathe Manish BE 9665020884 

4 Malunjkar Hrishikesh BE 9004169603 

5 Bhadke Neha BE 9850170073 

6 Thombare Pooja TE 7378608155 

7 Kulkarni Vaishnavi SE 7020570846 

Carrom 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Gender Class Contact No. 

1 Patil Shantanu Male TE 8983285687 

2 Ambekar Pratik Male TE 9834607320 

3 Kasar Ankush Male TE 9373751802 

4 Rohmare Pravin Male TE 9970866807 

5  Pawar Manasvi Female SE 7887324725 

6 Mithsagar Dhanashree Female SE 7972685954 

Table Tennis 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Gender Class Contact No. 

1 Bharade Omkar Male TE 8788907036 

2 Ambekar Pratik Male TE 9834607320 



3 Lonari Manoj Male TE 8788907036 

4 Bhadke Neha Female BE 9850170073 

5 Thombare Pooja Female TE 7378608155 

6 Gite Pushnavi Female TE 9359022725 

BOYS VOLLEYBALL 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Patel Nihal TE 7387185613 

2 Shaikh Asif BE 7083229337 

3 Patil Shantanu TE 8983285687 

4 Ambekar Pratik TE 9834607320 

5 Khan Adil TE 7020197363 

6 Shaikh Usama SE 9970579192 

7 Bharade Omkar TE 8788907036 

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Chavan Prerana SE 7020969394 

2 Avhad Pallavi SE 8766885760 

3 Avhad Vishakha SE 9561266181 

4 Mithsagar Dhanashree SE 7972685954 

5 Belekar Aditi SE 9146669665 

6 Khokarale Tejashree SE 7557486279 

7 Mahale Pranjal SE 8625048340 

CHESS BOYS 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Marathe Manish BE 9665020884 

CHESS GIRLS 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Chavan Prerana SE 7020969394 

 

 

 



Department of Computer Engineering  

CRICKET BOYS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Chinmay Nawale TE 8080013743 

2 Rahul Suryawanshi TE 8668302905 

3 Akash Dayma TE 8080865127 

4 Vijay Chichpurkar TE 9075608729 

5 Pradhumnya Rangdale TE 8805318709 

6 Prashant Pagare TE 7972844154 

7 Sahil Singh SE 8432110555 

8 Siddhesh Zajada SE 9322389733 

9 Sudhanshu Ghuge SE 7038069833 

10 Rakesh Mahato SE 8758098760 

11 Akshay Dandwate SE 9158559339 

12 Aman Tiwari SE 7499088178 

13 Rohit Wagh SE 7083024355 

14 Om Wagh SE 7588555308 

15 Omkar Ghorpade SE 8180906251 

16 Prathmesh Thakur SE 8767417258 

17 Abhijeet Chavan SE 8788821921 

 

CRICKET [GIRLS] 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Gayatri Rahane TE 8830302502 

2 Manjeet Kaur Gahir TE 8379067198 

3 Siddhi Shinde SE 7249242772 

4 Janhvi Palve SE 9960156296 

5 Chaitanya Pawar SE 8888664926 

6 Tejal Landge SE 7058221621 

7 Shubhangi Kekne SE 7559326068 

8 Megha Tajane SE 8421317839 

9 Sati Kevat TE 7756870210 



10 Vaishnavi Borse SE 9130218531 

 

FOOTBALL [BOYS] 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Chinmay Gangawane TE 9503794746 

2 Vivek Chauhan SE 7507701209 

3 Sahil Singh SE 8432110555 

4 Rohit kaurani SE 93253 14133 

5 Yash vaidya SE 9156074662 

6 Gaurav pawar SE 7420937068 

7 Aman Tiwari SE 7499088178 

8 Rajesh Shinde SE 9284983377 

9 Udayan jondhale SE 9545135707 

10 Vivek Jori SE 9145740941 

FOOTBALL [GIRLS] 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Gayatri Rahane TE 8830302502 

2 Manjeet Kaur Gahir TE 8379067198 

3 Sati Kevat TE 7756870210 

4 Siddhi Shinde SE 7249242772 

5 Janhvi Palve SE 9960156296 

6 Tejal Landge SE 7058221621 

7 Ruchita Raut SE 9834879127 

BASKETBALL [BOYS] 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Chinmay Gangawane TE 9503794746 

2 Atharva Astekar TE 7058374713 

3 Shubham Berad TE 7218822940 

4 Akash Dyma TE 8080865127 

5 Karan Bagga SE 8329610099 

6 Swanand Sant SE 8806371813 

7 Omkar Tajane TE 9689632521 

8 Soham Chandratre TE 7498990092 



 

BASKETBALL [GIRLS] 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Gayatri Rahane TE 8830302502 

2 Manjeet Kaur Gahir TE 8379067198 

3 Sati Kevat TE 77568 70210 

4 Akshada Ranalkar TE 827516872 

5 Aditi Vyavhare TE 9022277893 

6 Nidhi Kamath SE 7588210135 

7 Janhvi Palve SE 9960156296 

8 Ruchita Raut SE 9834879127 

 

BADMINTON 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Atharva Astekar TE 7058374713 

2 Chinmay Gangawane TE 9503794746 

3 Abhishek Sonar TE 8983764263 

4 Gayatri Rahane TE 8830302502 

5 Manjeet Kaur Gahir TE 8379067198 

Carrom 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Saklen Maniyar SE 7020187499 

2 Ketan Mali SE 9890251924 

4 Siddhi Shinde SE 7249242772 

5 Priyanka Yadav TE 7249634458 

Table Tennis 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Abhishek Sonar TE 8983764263 

2 Shubham Berad TE 7218822940 

3 Manjeet Kaur Gahir TE 8379067198 

4 Akshada Ranalkar TE 8275168727 



5 Gayatri Rahane TE 8830302502 

VOLLEYBALL [BOYS ] 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Chinmay Gangawane TE 9503794746 

2 Vijay Chinchpurkar TE 9075608729 

3 Sudhanshu Ghuge SE 7038069833 

4 Rushikesh More SE 7448276913 

5 Pranav Dharrav SE 7887564035 

6 Rajesh Shinde SE 9284983377 

7 Rakesh Mahato SE 8758098760 

8 Bhavesh Mahanjan TE 9653258951 

VOLLEYBALL [GIRLS] 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Manjeet Kaur Gahir TE 8379067198 

2 Pranjal Patil TE 9011098211 

3 Priyanka Yadav TE 7249634458 

4 Gayatri Rahane TE 8830302502 

5 Siddhi Shinde SE 7249242772 

6 Chaitanya Pawar SE 8888664926 

7 Tejal Landge SE 7058221621 

8 Vaishnavi Borse SE 9130218531 

9 Sakshi Tajane SE 8010987193 

10 Shubhangi Kekne SE 7559326068 

CHESS BOYS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Atharva Astekar TE 7058374713 

2. Pratik Kulkarni TE 9834257068 

CHESS GIRLS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Shruti Bhavsar SE 8208073751 

2 Aditi Vyavhare TE 9022277893 

 



 

ATHLETICS [BOYS] 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Aman Tiwari SE 7499088178 

2 Kayam Patham SE 9607263681 

ATHLETICS [GIRLS] 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Siddhi Shinde SE 7249242772 

2 Gayatri Rahane TE 8830302502 

 

Basic Engineering Science 

CRICKET BOYS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Aditya Patil BES 9359858383 

2 Ajay Gaikwad BES 8668830320 

3 Ketan Choudhari BES 7972597909 

4 Sujay Karanjule BES 9923778884 

5 Sujit Bhadane BES 8668831257 

6 Tushar Paithane BES 9021062163 

7 Vaibhav Ahire BES 9356632488 

8 Omkar Borhade BES 9356188926 

9 Vishal Magar BES 9307364685 

10 Harshal Patil BES 8010819558 

11 Pradip Belekar BES 7057964518 

12 Niraj Patil BES 7028238374 

13 Arunay Nikhil BES 9661119779 

14 Gaurav Gaikwad BES 9665341477 

15 Aditya Sagle BEE 7058952905 

16 Rohan Jadhav BES 9359996720 

 

 



 

CRICKET GIRLS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Kashish Sablok BES 7843004229 

2 Anuja Andhale BES 7709681896 

3 Asmi Kasar BES 7499971626 

4 Sehar Sayyed BES 9561760216 

5 Meenakshi Jagtap BES 8830212017 

6 Janvi Singh BES 9834169576 

7 Kanak Pawar BES 9699007894 

8 Diya Dhake BES 9529661161 

9 Janvi Mhaske BES 9022909538 

10 Nupur Patil BES 8975105144 

FOOTBALL 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Om Khairnar BES 8805549070 

2 Aditya Patil BES 9359858383 

3 Ajay Gaikwad BES 8668830320 

4 Niraj Patil BES 7028238374 

5 Arav Adangale BES 7057357482 

6 Sujay Karanjule BES 9923778884 

7 Atharva Ahire BES 9359948267 

8 Praful Ghegadmal BES 8605275734 

9 Vaibhav Ahire BES 9356632488 

10 Krish Shetty BES 7798607889 

11 Harshal Patil BES 8010819558 

BASKET BALL 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Harshal Patil BES 8010819558 

2 Om Sonawane BES 9322890182 

3 Aditya Patil BES 9359858383 

4 Sudarshan Gunjal BES 8265032067 



5 Krish Shetty BES 7798607889 

6 Vivek Ghode BES 8983640246 

7 Niraj Patil BES 7028238374 

8 Dipesh Mahale BES 7030786106 

GIRLS BASKETBALL 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Kashish Sablok BES 7843004229 

2 Anuja Andhale BES 7709681896 

3 Janvi Singh BES 9834169576 

4 Kanak Pawar BES 9699007894 

5 Minakshi Jagtap BES 8830212017 

6 Asmi Kasar BES 7499971626 

7 Sahar Sayyed BES 9561760216 

8 Vaishnavi Jadhav BES 9503056919 

BADMINTON 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Om Kulkarni BES 9075161816 

2 Aditya Pote BES 9359099615 

3 Atharva Ahire BES 9359948267 

4 Anuja Andhale BES 7709681896 

5 Mrudula Barve BES 7709673181 

6 Mansi Kolhe BES 899950628 

CARROM 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Kashish Sablok BES 7843004229 

2 Kanak Pawar BES 9699007894 

3 Aishwarya Rane BES 9730975944 

4 Vivek Ghodake BES 8983640246 

TABLE TENNIS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Kashish Sablok BES 7843004229 



2 Anuja Andhale BES 7709681896 

3 Niraj Patil BES 7028238374 

4 Vivek Ghodke BES 8983640246 

BOYS VOLLEYBALL 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Harshal Patil BES 8010819558 

2 Om Sonawane BES 9322890182 

3 Susarshan Gunjal BES 8265032067 

4 Om Kulkarni BES 9075161816 

5 Om Kamalkar BES 8554944569 

6 Atharva Ahire BES 9359948267 

7 Praful Ghegadmal BES 8605275734 

8 Niraj Patil BES 7028238374 

9 Prasad Sanap BES 9307493031 

10 Ankur Ahire BES 7400283386 

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Mansi Kolhe BES 8999950628 

2 Linta Patil BES 9156827419 

3 Kanak Pawar BES 9699007894 

4 Kashish Sablok BES 7843004229 

5 Anuja Andhale BES 7709681896 

6 Asmi Kasar BES 7499971626 

7 Sahar Sayyed BES 9561760216 

8 Minakshi Jagtap BES 8830212017 

9 Anushka Shelar BES 9637832487 

10 Mrudula Barve BES 7709673181 

  



 

CHESS BOYS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Aditya Patil BES 9359858383 

CHESS GIRLS 

Sr. No Name of Student Class Contact No. 

1 Vaidahi Kulkarni BES 9922777909 

 

ATHLETICS BOYS 

SR.NO NAME CLASS CONTACT NO. 

1 OM KHAIRNAR BES 8805549070 

 

ATHLETIC GIRLS 

SR.NO NAME CLASS CONTACT NO. 

1 Mrudula Barve BES  7709673181  

 

FOOTBALL GIRLS 

SR.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS CONTACT NO. 

1 Sahar Sayyed BES 9561760216 

2 Asmi Kasar BES 7499971626 

3 Kashish Sablok BES 7843004229 

4 Anuja Andhale BES 7709681896 

5 Vaishnavi Jadhav BES 9503056919 

6 Minakshi Jagtap BES 8830212017 

7 Kanak Pawar BES 9699007894 

 

 



Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering & Research Centre 

                                Schedule of Annual Sports 2022 

Housecup Result 

Sport Event Departments 

 CE ME CO EE BES 

Cricket (Boys) 15 10 0 5 0 

Cricket (Girls) 15 5 10 0 0 

Football (Boys) 0 10 10 0 0 

Football (Girls) 5 10 15 0 0 

Volleyball (Boys) 15 10 0 0 5 

Volleyball (Girls) 15 5 0 0 10 

Basketball (Boys) 10 15 0 5 0 

Basketball (Girls) 10 15 0 0 5 

Athaletics (Boys) 15 10 5 0 0 

Athaletics (Girls) 0 5 15 0 15 

Chess (Boys) 15 10 0 0 5 

Chess (Girls) 0 5 0 15 10 

Badminton 

Single (Boys) 

10 15 5 0 0 

Badminton 

Single (Girls) 

0 10 15 0 5 

Badminton 

Doubles (Boys) 

5 10 0 15 0 

Badminton 

Doubles (Girls) 

0 10 15 5 0 

  



Badminton Mix 
Doubles 

5 15 10 0 0 

Carrom Single 
(Boys) 

10 15 0 0 5 

Carrom Single 
(Girls) 

0 5 10 15 0 

Carrom Doubles 
(Boys) 

0 15 5 10 0 

Carrom Doubles 
(Girls) 

0 0 15 5 10 

Carrom Mix 
Doubles 

15 10 0 5 0 

Table Tennis Single 
(Boys) 

10 15 0 0 5 

Table Tennis Single 
(Girls) 

0 10 5 15 0 

Table Tennis 
Doubles (Boys) 

10 15 5 0 0 

Table Tennis 
Doubles (Girls) 

0 15 10 0 5 

Table Tennis Mix 
Doubles 

10 15 0 5 0 

Total 190 280 150 100 80 
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GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESEARCH CENTRE, 

NASHIK 

Mela Antrang 2K20 

ANNUAL GATHERING CULTURAL PROGRAM SCHEDULE 

Inauguration Program 

S.N. Particulars Responsibility Duration 

1 Saraswati Pujan Miss.Darshana Sonje 2 min 

2 
Welcome speech & Invitation 

to guest on stage 
Dr. Neelkanth G Nikam (Principal) 5 min 

3 

Felicitation of Guests- : 

Principal-: 

Vice Principal-: 

All HOD-: 

Mr. Rahul Paikrao 3 min 

4 Unveiling of Magzine Mrs.Tejashri Kulkarni 3 min 

5 Prize Distribution Mr. Rohanta Bhamre 30 min 

6 GS Speech Gurpreet Singh  5 min 

7 Vote of thanks 

Dr. Shyamkumar D. Kalpande  

(V. Principal) 

Mr.V.M. Gaikwad 

2 min 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S.N. Performed By Particulars Performance Duration 

1 
Sanyukta and Gayatri Radha Krishna 

Group Dance 6 min 

2 Nidhi Kamat Mere Dolna Solo Dance 4 min 

3 Bhangra Group Bhangra Group Dance 8 min 

4 Pavitra Breathless Solo Dance 4 min 

5 Isha Shirsath and Group Fusion Group Dance 4 min 

6 
Omkar Tajane  

Shiv Tandav 

(Tabala) 
Instrument Play 2 min 

7 Abhishek Sonar and Group Fusion Group Dance 5 min 

8 Vaibhavi Gangurde Chandra Solo Dance 4 min 

9 Pooja Shinde(Song) Fusion Singing 5 min 

10 Chaitali & Gauri Dusane Fusion Group Dance 4 min 

11 Fusion Group Fusion Group Dance 5 min 

12 Shreya Salve Fusion Solo Dance 4 min 

13 
Sarvesh Agarwal(Song) 

Sochenge tume 

Pyar 
Singing 4 min 

14 Sanyukta and Parth Fusion Group Dance 5 min 

15 JET Family Fusion Group Dance 5 min 

16 Shruti Ghunmre Param Sundari Solo Dance 6 min 

17 Omkar Bedade(Song) Nazam Kheriyat Singing 5 min 

18 Komal and Ashwini Fusion Group Dance 4 min 

19 
Mi Karyakarta (Scit) Suyash Sonawane, 

Shubham Devare  
Skit 

8 min 

20 Tejas Dawre(Song) Guitar Mashup Singing 4 min 

21 Tejal Landge and Group Chabidar Chabi Solo Dance 4 min 

22 Sakshi Patil 
 

Solo Dance 4 min 

23 Freaky Friends Fusion Group Dance 5 min 

24 Manaswi Pawar Natrang Solo Dance 4 min 

25 Srushti Aher 
 

Solo Dance 4 min 

26 Kanak and Adnan Group Fusion Group Dance 4 min 

27 Team Anshaye Fusion Group Dance 7 min 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

28 Shrikant Nawale (Song) Gulabi Ankhe Singing 4 min 

29 
Shruti Ghumre, Mansi Pawar, Fusion 

Group 

Fusion Group Dance 4 min 

30 Ruchita and Group Fusion Group Dance 5 min 

31 Concrete Power Fusion Group Dance 4 min 

32 Shrawasti Tuplondhe 
 

Singing 2 min 

33 Siddhi Unawane Fusion Solo Dance 4 min 

34 
Tanvir Batra(Song) Sauda Khara 

Khara 

Singing 5 min 































No. TRG/CERT/NRAI - 6100 Date: 14-10-2021

  

SHM0508200203

Certified that
 

Satinder Pal Major Singh Bal
 

(Competitor No. 5015) of
  MAHARASHTRA RIFLE ASSOCIATION, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA

has participated in the
 63RD NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC) IN SMALL BORE RIFLE & PISTOL EVENTS

held at BHOPAL M.P
From 7th December To 4th January 2020  and obtained the following results

Sr.No. Event MQS Score Posit ion Remarks

1 10M Pistol  Youth Men ( ISSF) Nat ional  Championship
( Individual . ) *

530.00 531 750 -- - / - - -
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It is further certified that he is a 'RENOWNED SHOT' in terms of Government of India's Notification No. 146/94-Cus dated 13.7.1994

D V SEETHARAMA RAO
SECRETARY GENERAL

Page 1/1

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Department of Sports
	Department of Sports
	Department of Sports
	Department of Sports
	Department of Sports
	Department of Sports (1)
	Department of Sports (2)
	Department of Sports (3)

